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May 10, 2019

Debra A. Rowland
Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South fruit St., Suite 10
Concord,NH 03301

Via Hand Delivery

Re: DE 1 9-064; Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities;
Petition for Permanent and Temporary Rates; Staffs Objection to Portions of Liberty
Utilities’ Motion for Protective Order

Dear Ms. lowland:

Enclosed for filing in the above captioned proceeding is an original and six copies ofStaffs Objection
to Portions ofLiberty Utilities’ Motion for Protective Order and Confidential Treatment Regarding
Compensation Information, and Waiver ofPuc 203.02 and Puc 203.08.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Paul B. Dexter
Staff Attorney

cc: Service List
Enclosures
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Service List - Docket Related 
Docket# : 19-064 
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Without Email Addresses 

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh.gov 

Melissa Bartos 

mbartos@ceadvisors.com 

Jim Brennan 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

21 South Fruit St 

Concord NH 03301-2429 

james.brennan@oca.nh.gov 

Brian Buckley 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

21 South Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 

brian.buckley@oca.nh.gov 

Richard Chagnon 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 1 O 

Concord NH 03301 

richard.chagnon@puc.nh.gov 

Pradip K Chattopadhyay 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

21 S Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 

pradip.chattopadhyay@oca.nh.gov 

Matthew Decourcey 

Matthew.DeCourcey@fticonsulting.com 

Paul Dexter 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 1 O 

Concord NH 03301 

paul.dexter@puc.nh.gov 

Jay Dudley 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 

jay.dudley@puc.nh.gov 

All 
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Thomas Frantz 

NH Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 

tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov 

Heather Green 

Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities 

Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 

Dave Heintz 

dheintz@ceadvisors.com 

Maureen Karpf 

Liberty Utilities 

15 Buttrick Rd 

Londonderry NH 03053 

maureen. karpf@libertyutilities.com 

D. Maurice Kreis 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

21 South Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 

donald .kreis@oca.nh.gov 

Steve Mullen 

Liberty Utilities 

15 Buttrick Rd 

Londonderry NH 03053 

steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com 

Ron Nelson 

rnelson@strategen .com 

Liz Nixon 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 1 O 

Concord NH 03301 

elizabeth.nixon@puc.nh.gov 

Amanda Noonan 

NH Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 

amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov 

OCA Litigation 

OCA Litigation 

21 South Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 

ocalitigation@oca. nh .gov 

Bion Ostrander 

bionostrander@cox.net 
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Karen Ponder 

kponder@alliancecg.net 

Joel Rivera 

Liberty Utilities 

joel.rivera@libertyutilities.com 

Michael Sheehan 

Liberty Utilities 

15 Buttrick Rd 

Londonderry NH 03053 

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

David Simek 

Liberty Utilities 

david.simek@libertyutilities.com 

Karen Sinville 

Liberty Utilities 

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com 

Leszek Stachow 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 

leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov 

Anthony Strabane 

Liberty Utilities 

116 North Main St. 

Concord NH 03301 

anthony.strabone@libertyutilities.com 

Heather Tebbetts 

Liberty Utilities 

15 Buttrick Rd 

Londonderry NH 03053 

heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 

Gregg Therrien 

gtherrien@ceadvisors.com 

Cynthia Trottier 

Liberty Utilities 

cynthia.trottier@libertyutilities.com 
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